SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to the 1983 Act

- 5. In section 31(1) (power to make regulations with respect to the registers)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for "the register" substitute "the registers";
 - (ii) for "in it" substitute "in them";
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for "the register" in the first place where those words occur substitute "the registers";
 - (ii) for "the register is" substitute "the registers are";
 - (c) after subsection (4A) insert—

"(4B) Regulations under this section shall provide for the marking of the General Practitioner Register so as to distinguish between different categories of persons who are eligible to be registered in that register by virtue of section 34C(2)(b).";

- (d) in subsection (8)—
 - (i) for "the register" substitute "the registers";
 - (ii) for "it" substitute "them";
- (e) in subsection (9)(a), for "the register" substitute "the registers";
- (f) in subsection (10), after "(4A)," insert "(4B),".

⁽¹⁾ Relevant amendments are made to section 31 by S.I.2002/3135 and 2006/1914.